WFY
1117-X.X  SOT-89
1 / 4  www.yfwdiode.com
■ Features
● Low dropout voltage
● Load regulation: 0.2% typic al
● Optimized for Low Voltage
● On-chip thermal limiting

1
2
3
■Simplified outline(SOT-89)
■
G   uangDong YFW Electronics Co, Ltd.
2 / 4  www.yfwdiode.com
G   uangDong YFW Electronics Co, Ltd.
WFY 1117-X.X SOT-89
■ Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Reference Voltage VREF YFW1117-ADJ 10mA≤IOUT≤800mA, 1.5V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.225 1.25 1.275
V
Output Voltage
VOUT
YFW1117-1.2 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 2.6V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.175 1.2 1.225
YFW1117-1.25 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 2.65 V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.238 1.25 1.275
YFW1117-1.5 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 2.9V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.47 1.5 1.53
YFW1117-1.8 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 3.2V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.764 1.8 1.836
YFW1117-1.9 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 3.3V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.862 1.9 1.938
YFW1117-2.5 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 3.9V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 2.45 5.5 2.55
YFW1117-2.85 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 4.25V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 2.822 2.85 2.878
YFW1117-3.3 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 4.75V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 3.234 3.3 3.366
YFW1117-5.0 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 6.5V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 4.9 5 5.1
Line Regulation
△VOUT
YFW1117-ADJ Iout=10mA,1.5V≤Vin-Vout≤12V  0.035 0.2 %